
RUNVit, 
01:1°Nwt-, i„).	 as= 5ACRAMEPO CITY OF SACRAMENTO 1•CY• - • - 

2: AM IS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORK W 1- 01	 .. 

ENGINEERING DIVISION
	

THOMAS M. FINLEY 
Engineering Division manager 

April 15, 1985 

City Council 
Sacramento, California

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE 

V9 
111-1 APR 1 6 98.5 

Honorable Members In Session: 

SUBJECT: Recommendation of Contract Award for Reconstruction of 
Tennis Courts at McCiatchy Park CC2293 

SUMMARY  

This project has been advertised for bids. Bids have been received 
and contract award is recommended. 

BACKGROUND  

On March 12, 1985, the City Council approved the plans and 
specifications for the reconstruction of tennis courts at McClatchy 
Park and bids were received and opened by the City Clerk in the 
Council Chambers on April 2, 1985. Bids received are as follows: 

California Consulting Contractors 

Keyava Construction 

Western Engineering Contractors 

CALMAC, Inc. 

Stan Gilbert Construction, Inc.

$41,890.86 

$42,302.00 

$43,120.50 

$51,055.00 

$54,018.25 

The estimated date of completion for the project is August 1 : 1985. 

FINANCIAL
	

edifi.066, 
The City Council approved $50,0000 in the Parks and Community7pri,, hOVED Services budget from Community Development for block grant j640,4mglcmycouNcIL 
funds for this project. The total amount currently available is 
$48,000. The estimated construction cost was $42,000. 	 Ai' z a 1965 

OFFICE OF THE
CITY CLERK 

CITY HALL	 915 I STREET. ROOM 300
	

SACRAMENTO. CA a58 I 4- 2684	 (916) 449 5307



April 23, 1985 
District No. 5

Recommendation Approved: HOMAS N. Fl 
Engineering Division Manager 

Approved: 
WALTER J. SLI 
City Manager 

GC:eh 
GC126Ceh

\ 
MELVIN H. Ji	 ON 
Director of'lc Works 

RECOMMENDATION  

It is recommended that the low bid of California Consulting 
Contractors in the amount of $41,890.86 be accepted and the contract 
be awarded.

Respectfully submitted, 



LOW BID COMPARISON ESTIMATE

#4561V 11/ 890 A	
z e 

. POY11 s 
o'20: 15eziL, 

RESOLUTION OF INTENTION NO . . .... 
13 II) l'ABULATIONier6-2:746-7Teeicza.4,/,-- 

IMPROVEMENT oFiv4-a".72-44/7- /5.7v,€/e 	 	

DATE BIDS RECEIVED.,ee/Z 

7)t-- 
C-C Z 2-	 ,r eiv.5E•

 
a, /50,/	 CI: fc1	 V5ebri	 /effri,P

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES PER ITEM:

1111111111
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 

BID TOTALS	 BIDDERS 

%	

69, 

I 04	 .7_2._. Ay 2-4	 4
c4.4 HOZ1144 e—ie) NS u LT/N6 4--ovir/eA c diP4S1 ... 111111	 MIIIIIIMMMIIIIIIIIIIIIIIINMIIIIIIIIIIIIII /AIC, 2/ .2 3 V: .5672/N	 p ,6 Di?. 5m m64;  
(49$131 12/1.60B -029-45"°' 

0 7 I C.' /	 f L.-- MIMI= =11.11111111111111.11 • 
4--LL''' 'k E //4 v4	 e ' Its r 1 e tic 77..--.7471v	 Li 11=111.111111.111111.11. MIMI 111111111•1111111111111111111111 042 30.2 

/
372,E 1094..tvzir 4 v 5. ,fitlierfAig, 
eA. P1-1,	 .g.5-- /9 .1 7 1111111111111.111M Ell MOM	 • 11111 
WE5reeN 6Ari‘hvee,e//v4 Cey0E/4c MRS ....111111111111111111111= NM IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 50 

i3 /9A 
/

//ye- go. 130,s 967 oRAA*E VA LE 4-4, / 
95662 PI/, 9$-7/9 ,, 0 6---/Qc Am c	 /A/c ,

IIII

lila 
111111111 

i54,..-q K515 Re2 15'K/6 /1' .546-..,, a 9. - 2.5: 8 / .4	 Aer, 7_..q 44- 	 .6-: 2 6 - ‘ 
„es- 57.4V ‘--,/cr , P,4(-5 revc 77 in /A4c, 

.51& 0 go.SC W6.4 E- ,e,i)„,e07/A.Le. 
C/. 9577 	 itc7:eX 9. 9-...e37:te 

54 , ,,te /

ail 

1111	
111111M 

ME MEM . InlillareaS1=11 imi
SUCCESSFUL BLDDER: 	

	 APPROVED:
City Engineer 


